
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBE

R Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD

1 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 A 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 9 10 10 10 8 8 9 9 9 10 210 0 8 8 9 25 185

2 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 F 10 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 10 10 10 8 9 9 215 8 8 8 8 32 183

3 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 E 10 10 9 8 9 8 7 8 8 8 9 8 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 209 7 8 8 8 31 178

4 Calvyn Ferreira 17460 101 D 0 0 0 7 9 8 10 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 163 0 0 0 0 0 163

5 Kelsey Davidson 20697 283 C 0 9 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 9 10 10 9 8 8 7 8 10 9 10 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 157

6 Steven Phillips 15963 15 D 0 10 9 0 6 0 9 10 9 7 7 0 9 6 0 9 9 9 7 8 0 8 7 139 0 0 0 0 0 139

7 Marais Ellis 6220 36 C 10 10 10 9 0 0 9 9 9 10 9 8 8 9 9 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 136

8 Daniel Bright 6854 69 D 0 0 0 9 0 9 10 10 10 9 7 9 8 9 7 7 6 0 0 0 8 7 5 130 0 0 0 0 0 130

9 Jeandre Marais (Polo) 7146 47 D 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 9 6 5 0 0 4 5 5 6 129 0 0 0 0 0 129

10 Ashwin Harri 4498 416 F 0 0 0 10 9 9 0 0 9 8 8 8 8 8 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 8 8 129 0 0 0 0 0 129

11 Greg Forward 27722 535 E 9 9 10 7 8 7 8 9 9 7 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 97

12 Geoff Stephen 7442 86 B 0 0 0 9 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 9 8 9 9 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 80

13 George V Baalen 5653 283 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 77

14 Duncan Lethbridge 22965 41 B 10 10 0 8 8 8 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74

15 Shaun Vallance 6499 33 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 8 10 0 0 5 9 9 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 65

16 Rudolf De Vos 5550 24 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 8 10 10 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 64

17 Greg Forward (BMW) 27722 535 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 8 8 7 6 6 6 7 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62

18 Thys Geyser 5588 14 D 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 6 9 8 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

19 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B 0 0 0 10 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 58

20 Sean Hurly 2281 49 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47

21 Bevan Schwartz 5585 19 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

22 Jaco Scholtz 12196 122 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 10 10 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

23 Ryan Visagie 20291 31 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 5 5 9 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

24 Gordon Nolan 1582 55 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35

25 Nick Davidson 2319 22 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

26 Ian Riddle (Alpha) 2819 60 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

27 Steve High 21686 444 C 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

28 Phillip Weise 6842 555 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

29 Gerald Beech 32303 100 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

30 Quinsley Sale 10011 23 B 0 0 0 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

31 Delwin Crous OE 99961769 124 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

32 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27

33 Kean Barnard 4827 74 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 6 9 27 0 0 0 0 0 27

34 Dean Ball 5405 115 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

35 Neil Stephen 5261 17 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23

36 Phillip Weise 6842 283 D 0 0 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22

37 Patrick Hanley 1894 16 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

38 Bryn High 7160 26 A 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

39 Gerhard Oosthuysen 3568 29 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

40 Gordon Nolan 1582 14 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17

41 Royce Griffin 12529 41 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

42 Jeandre Marais (S2000) 7146 222 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

43 Andrew Raaff 24428 416 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

44 Mark Els 27102 60 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

45 Johan Van Heerden OE 99962777 32 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

46 Rynhardt Potgieter 3461 46 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

47 Winston Marais (S2000) 12671 222 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

9 19 15 18 20 20 27 21 19
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2021 EP REGIONAL MODIFIED SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

AMSCAMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

Drops
TOTAL

23-Oct06-Mar 10-Apr 12-Jun

AMSC AMSC

10-Jul



A
1 min 6.999 and faster

B

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBE

R Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD 1 min 7.000 – 1 min 8.999

1 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 A 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 9 10 10 10 8 8 9 9 9 10 210 0 8 8 9 25 185 C
2 Rudolf De Vos 5550 24 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 9 8 10 10 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 64 1 min 9.000 – 1 min 10.999

3 Bevan Schwartz 5585 19 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36 D
4 Nick Davidson 2319 22 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 1 min 11.000 – 1 min 13.999

5 Dean Ball 5405 115 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 E
6 Bryn High 7160 26 A 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 1 min 14.000 – 1 min 16.999

F
1 min 17.000 – and slower

1 Geoff Stephen 7442 86 B 0 0 0 9 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 9 8 9 9 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 80

2 Duncan Lethbridge 22965 41 B 10 10 0 8 8 8 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74

3 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B 0 0 0 10 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 58

4 Sean Hurly 2281 49 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47

5 Ian Riddle (Alpha) 2819 60 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

6 Quinsley Sale 10011 23 B 0 0 0 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

7 Royce Griffin 12529 41 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

1 Kelsey Davidson 20697 283 C 0 9 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 9 10 10 9 8 8 7 8 10 9 10 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 157

2 Marais Ellis 6220 36 C 10 10 10 9 0 0 9 9 9 10 9 8 8 9 9 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 136

3 Jaco Scholtz 12196 122 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 10 10 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

4 Gordon Nolan 1582 55 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35

5 Steve High 21686 444 C 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

6 Phillip Weise 6842 555 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

7 Patrick Hanley 1894 16 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

8 Gerhard Oosthuysen 3568 29 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

9 Gordon Nolan 1582 14 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17

10 Jeandre Marais (S2000) 7146 222 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

11 Rynhardt Potgieter 3461 46 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

1 Calvyn Ferreira 17460 101 D 0 0 0 7 9 8 10 9 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 163 0 0 0 0 0 163

2 Steven Phillips 15963 15 D 0 10 9 0 6 0 9 10 9 7 7 0 9 6 0 9 9 9 7 8 0 8 7 139 0 0 0 0 0 139

3 Daniel Bright 6854 69 D 0 0 0 9 0 9 10 10 10 9 7 9 8 9 7 7 6 0 0 0 8 7 5 130 0 0 0 0 0 130

4 Jeandre Marais (Polo) 7146 47 D 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 9 6 5 0 0 4 5 5 6 129 0 0 0 0 0 129

5 Shaun Vallance 6499 33 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 8 10 0 0 5 9 9 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 65

6 Greg Forward (BMW) 27722 535 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 8 8 7 6 6 6 7 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62

7 Thys Geyser 5588 14 D 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 6 9 8 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

8 Ryan Visagie 20291 31 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 5 5 9 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

9 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27

10 Kean Barnard 4827 74 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 6 9 27 0 0 0 0 0 27

11 Neil Stephen 5261 17 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 23

12 Phillip Weise 6842 283 D 0 0 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22

13 Winston Marais (S2000) 12671 222 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

1 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 E 10 10 9 8 9 8 7 8 8 8 9 8 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 209 7 8 8 8 31 178

2 Greg Forward 27722 535 E 9 9 10 7 8 7 8 9 9 7 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 97

3 George V Baalen 5653 283 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 77

4 Delwin Crous OE 99961769 124 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

5 Mark Els 27102 60 E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

1 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 173 F 10 10 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 10 10 10 8 9 9 215 8 8 8 8 32 183

2 Ashwin Harri 4498 416 F 0 0 0 10 9 9 0 0 9 8 8 8 8 8 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 8 8 129 0 0 0 0 0 129

3 Gerald Beech 32303 100 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

4 Johan Van Heerden OE 99962777 32 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

5 Andrew Raaff 24428 416 F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

9 19 15 18 20 20 27 21 19

Notes:

Kelsey - Break out to class C

Thys - Class F, 1 Break out - 16,741

D Bright - Class E, 1 Break out - 13,733

C Ferreira - Class D, 1 Break out - 10,725

G Forward - Class F, 1 Break out - 16,443

D Bright - Class E, 2nd Break out - 13,291 - Class D

J Marais- Class E, Break out - 13,074; 13,225 - Class D

W Wright - Class D, 1 Break out - 10,841

G Forward - New Car Class D

G Stephen - Class C, Break out - 8,247: 8,452 - Class B

R Visagie - Class E, Break out - 13,354: 13,464 - Class D

Thys Geuser - Class F, Break out - 13,276: 13,488 - Class D

G Van Baalen - Class F, Break out - 16,527: 16,629 - Class E

C Ferreira - Class D, 2nd Break out - 10,426 - Only moves into Class C start 2022

Round 8

2021 EP REGIONAL MODIFIED SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - CLASSES

AMSC AMSC AMSC

TOTAL
Drops06-Feb 06-Mar 10-Apr 12-Jun

AMSC AMSC

10-Jul

AMSC

23-Oct

Round 7

Round 5

AMSC

21-Aug

AMSC

18-Sep

Round 4

Round 3

Round 2

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE


